



## MAHATMA GANDHI UNIVERSITY, KERALA

## **Abstract**

MGU Estt: Resolution of the Syndicate Meeting held on 18.06.2022 - Appointment of Assistant Professor in the School of Management and Business Studies- Publishing of Rank List - Orders issued.

## **ADMINISTRATION A 2 SECTION**

No. 6348/AD A 2/2022/MGU

Priyadarsini Hills, Dated: 18.06.2022

- Read:-1. Notification No. Ad AII/1/5038/2017/Subfile(1)/ Admn/(1) dated 03.11.2020
  - 2. Proceedings of the Selection Committee Meeting held on 07.06.2022
  - 3. Minutes of the meeting of the Syndicate held on 18.06.2022, Item No.
  - O.A.05/22.04

## **ORDER**

As per paper read as 1<sup>st</sup> above, notification had been issued by the University for the selection and appointment of Assistant Professors in the vacancies that existed in the various Schools of the University. The vacancy(lien) has been notified in OC category for the post of Assistant Professor in the School of Management and Business Studies.

The Selection Committee meeting held on 07.06.2022 read as paper 2 above, after considering all aspects unanimously resolved that only one candidate is eligible to be included in the Rank List for appointment as Assistant Professor in the School of Management and Business Studies as detailed below:

Name of the Candidate	Rank	Application No
Tijo Thomas	1	285001

The Syndicate, vide minutes read as paper 3 above resolved to approve the Proceedings of the Selection Committee constituted for the selection of Assistant Professor in the School of Management and Business Studies held on 07.06.2022 and to approve the rank list prepared by the Selection Committee and to make appointment from the rank list prepared by the Selection Committee.

Orders are issued accordingly.

BIJU M S

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR II (ADMIN)
For REGISTRAR

Copy To

- 1. P.S. to VC/PVC
- 2. P. A. to Registrar/ Finance Officer/ CE

- 3. HOD, School of Management and Business Studies
- 4. Dean, Faculty of Management Sciences
- 5. Audit II/III/ Finance I/IV/Ad. AV/FCC
- 6. IQAC/ CMS/ IT Cell/ Records/ University Website
- 7. PRO/Ac. C Section
- 8. Joint Director, KSAD